IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ADMINISTRATIVE DOCKET

IN RE: CLOSING OF COURT

AD-2020- -PJ

## **ORDER OF COURT**

AND NOW, this 23rd day of July, 2020, it is hereby **ORDERED** that the Criminal Division of the Court of Common Pleas located on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor and the 5<sup>th</sup> floor in the Allegheny County Courthouse is temporarily closed to the public on Friday July 24, 2020. Bail Hearings and Motions Court will continue as normal.

It is further **ORDERED** that Magisterial District Court 05-2-11 is temporarily closed to the public on Friday July 24, 2020. All other Magisterial District Courts in Allegheny County and Pittsburgh Municipal Court will be open.

It is further **ORDERED** that Fifth Judicial District's Protection from Abuse Department, located at 440 Ross St., Pittsburgh, PA 15219, is temporarily closed to the General Public, Friday, July 24, 2020. Persons seeking a Temporary Protection from Abuse Order may instead obtain an Emergency

Protection from Abuse Order, at either Pittsburgh Municipal Court, 660 First Ave., Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 350-3242 or a local Magisterial District Court. Magisterial locations found District Court can be at https://www.alleghenycourts.us/district\_judges/offices.aspx or by calling Emergency Protection from Abuse Orders entered July 24, 412-350-5485. 2020 through July 26, 2020 shall remain in effect until the Fifth Judicial District's Protection from Abuse Department reopens on Monday, July 27, 2020.

By the Court:

Kim Berkeley Clark President Judge